

DDM Holding AG and DDM Treasury Sweden AB to report second quarter 2015

Press release issued by DDM Holding AG and DDM Treasury Sweden AB (publ)

12 August 2015

DDM Holding AG (First North: DDM), a multinational investor and manager of distressed assets, and its subsidiary DDM Treasury Sweden AB (publ), will publish their Q2 2015 Interim Reports on Thursday 20 August 2015, at 08:00 a.m. CET.

Mr. Gustav Hultgren, CEO, and Mr. Fredrik Olsson, CFO, will host a conference call the same day, beginning at 10:00 a.m. CET, to present and comment on the companies' financial results.

The conference will be held in English and can be followed live on www.ddm-group.ch or by telephone with dial-in numbers:

Sweden: +46 8 566 427 00

Switzerland: toll free 0800 005 203 or

United Kingdom: +44 203 428 1408

After the presentation there will be an opportunity to ask questions, verbally via the teleconference, or in writing via the webcast.

For more information, please visit DDM's website at www.ddm-group.ch or contact:

Anders Antonsson, Investor Relations
Mail: a.antonsson@ddm-group.ch | Tel: +46 8 4080 9030

DDM Holding AG (Nasdaq First North Stockholm: DDM) is a multinational investor and manager of distressed assets. Since 2007, the DDM Group has built a successful platform in Eastern Europe, with 2.2 million receivables in nominal value over EUR 1.7 billion. **DDM Treasury Sweden AB** (publ) (NGM: DDM1) is a subsidiary wholly owned by DDM Holding AG. Pareto Securities is DDM Holding AG's Certified Adviser.